IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COUNTY, MISSOURI
Probate Division Case Number:
In the Estate of , Deceased.
(Date File Stamp)

Order of Refusal of Lettersto Unmarried Minor Child(ren)

The application of , filed on behalf of

, the

unmarried minor child(ren) of the decedent, for refusal of lettersis considered. The court finds said child(ren) to

be the surviving unmarried minor child(ren) of the decedent, who was domiciled in and aresident of this County,

leaving property in this state, the value of which, less liens and encumbrances, is not greater in amount than is
alowed by law as exempt property and maintenance of such minor child(ren) for one year after the death of the
decedent, consisting of:

Description of Property Value

See Appendix A. Tota $
The court further finds that each child has an equal undivided interest in the above-described property.
To the end that , applicant, may be authorized and is

empowered to collect, sue for and retain the aforesaid property, it is,
Ordered, that no letters shall be issued on said edtate, unless on the application of creditors or other interested
parties, the existence of other or further property is shown and that title to the above described property is hereby

vested in
DATE: DIVISION CLERK
COMMISSIONER/JUDGE BY:

Certificate
The undersigned Clerk of the Probate Division hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true copy of the record asthe
same appears in the files of the court.
Witness my hand and the seal of said court on
(Sedl)

Division Clerk
By:

OSCA(8-02) PR50 555 10f2 Sec. 473.090 RSMo



Decedent:

Description of Property

Real Property

Personal Property

Appendix A

Case Number:

Value

TOTAL:

OSCA(8-02) PR50 555

2 of 2

Sec. 473.090 RSMo




	sample.pdf
	sterling.com
	Welcome to Sterling Software



	f2: 
	f3: 
	f4: 
	f5: 
	f6: 
	f7: 
	f8: 
	f9: 
	f10: 
	f11: 
	f12: 
	f13: Off
	f14: 
	f15: 
	f16: 
	f17: 
	f18: 
	f21: 
	f22: 
	f23: 
	f24: 
	f25: 
	f1: 
	f26: 
	f27: 
	f28: 
	f29: 
	f30: 
	f31: 
	f32: 
	f33: 
	f34: 
	f35: 
	f36: 
	f37: 
	f38: 
	f39: 
	f40: 
	f41: 
	f42: 
	f43: 
	f44: 
	f45: 
	f46: 
	f47: 
	f48: 
	f49: 
	f50: 
	f51: 
	f52: 
	f53: 
	f54: 
	f55: 
	f56: 
	f57: 
	f58: 
	f59: 
	f60: 
	f61: 
	f62: 
	f63: 
	f64: 
	f65: 
	f66: 
	f67: 
	f68: 
	f69: 
	f70: 
	f71: 
	f72: 
	f73: 
	f74: 
	f75: 
	f76: 
	f77: 
	f78: 
	f79: 
	f80: 
	f81: 
	f82: 
	f83: 
	f84: 
	f85: 
	f86: 
	f87: 
	f88: 
	f89: 
	f90: 
	f91: 
	f92: 
	f93: 
	f94: 
	f95: 
	f96: 
	f97: 
	f98: 
	f99: 
	f100: 
	f101: 
	f102: 
	btnReset: 


